FRANCIS MURRAY

CLAIMANT/APPELLANT

V.

NO. 2009-WC-01221-COA

INGALLS SHIPBUILDING/NGSS and CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY

EMPLOYER/CARRIER/APPELLEES

APPELLEES' BRIEF

Oral Argument in Not Requested

Andrew G. McCullough, MSF MARKOW WALKER, P.A. P. O. Box 13669 Jackson, MS 39236-3669 (601) 853-1911 ATTORNEY FOR APPELLEES

FRANCIS MURRAY

CLAIMANT/APPELLANT

V.

NO. 2008-00088

INGALLS SHIPBUILDING/NGSS and CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY

EMPLOYER/CARRIER/APPELLEES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES	4
STATEMENT OF ISSUES	6
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	7
Procedural History	7
Statement of Facts	8
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	.10
ARGUMENT	11
Standard of Review	.11
Argument	.12
I. Appellant not required to file First Report of Injury (Form B-3)	.12
II. The 2 year statute of limitations began to run when the compensable injury becomes readily apparent, not when Claimant misses five working days	14
III. Regardless of whether the statute began to run on the date of injury or the date of later diagnoses, the statute of limitations has still expired	
Conclusion	.17

FRANCIS MURRAY

CLAIMANT/APPELLANT

V.

NO. 2008-00088

INGALLS SHIPBUILDING/NGSS and CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY

EMPLOYER/CARRIER/APPELLEES

TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

CASES

Attala County Nursing Center v. Moore 760 So. 2d 784, 788 (Miss. Ct. App. 2000)11
Baker v. IGA Super Valu Food Store, 990 So. 2d 254, 260 (Miss. Ct. App. 2008)14
Barber Seafood, Inc. v. Smith, 911 So. 2d 454, 461 (Miss. 2005)11
Clements v. Welling Truck Service, Inc., 739 So. 2d 476 (Miss. Ct. App. 1999)11
Cooper v. Miss. Dep't of Rehab. Servs., 937 So. 2d 51 (Miss. Ct. App. 2006)14
Delta CMI v. Speck, 586 So. 2d 768, 773 (Miss. 1991)
Hardins Bakery v. Taylor, 631 So. 2d 201 (Miss. 1994)11
Holbrook v. Albright, 703 So.2d 842 (Miss.1997)
Holland v. State, 705 So. 2d 307, 352 (Miss. 1997)
Myers v. State, 832 So. 2d 540, 543 (Miss. Ct. App. 2002)
Prentice v. Schindler Elevator Co., 14 So. 3d 59, 60 (Miss. Ct. App. 2008)
Sealed Power Corp. v. Young, 744 So. 2d 813 (Miss. Ct. App. 1999)
Smith v. Jackson Constr. Co., 607 So. 2d 1119, 1123-4 (Miss. 1992)11
Struthers v. Bradford, 304 So.2d 645 (Miss. 1974)

Tabor Motor Co. v. Garrard, 233 So. 2d 811 (Miss. 1970)	16
Wilburn v. Wilburn, 991 So. 2d 1185, 1192 (Miss. 2008)	15
<u>STATUTES</u>	
Miss. Code Ann. § 71-3-35	passim
Miss. Code Ann. § 71-3-37	7
Miss. Code Ann. § 71-3-67	12, 13

FRANCIS MURRAY

CLAIMANT/APPELLANT

V.

NO. 2008-00088
